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DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SCOPE OF PROJECT PROJECT INFORMATION CODE COMPLIANCE INDEX OF DRAWINGS
SPRINKLER PLANS The following is the scope: OWNER: (/)
OWNER: : e : TITLE 24 ENERGY CODE - MAIN RESIDENCE
Automatic fire sprinkler system is required for all new Rebuild Residence- Mr. & Mrs. Lei ICrlrmeoc:: iams Eﬁza .tr)];'ldmg codes include, but are not Q%CHITECT%%A{I/‘ER T-24 TITLE 24 CALCS & NOTES Lu
: : imi wing; -
LANDSCAPING PLANS new residence. o Skytarm, e 2019 California Plumbing Code. A-1.2 DRAINAGE PLAN TITLE 24 ENERGY -.ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT LLl >< |—
Landscape plans per WELO chapter 14-30 are deferred. priveway- anma Rosa, -4 e 2019 California Mechanical Code. A-2.1 FLOOR PLAN- FIRST FLOOR T24-1 TITLE 24 CALCS & NOTES
Plans shall be submitted and approved before sheetrock Replace portion of existing driveway APN: 173-760-022-000 e 2019 California Electrical Code. A-2.2 FLOOR PLAN-SECOND FLOOR T24-2 TITLE 24 CALCS & NOTES > Lu
: - E— o i ia Fi A-2.3 WINDOW SCHEDULES & NOTES
inspection. 2019 California Fire Code. T24-3 TITLE 24 CALCS & NOTES
Pool Area- PROPERTY DETAILS: _ e 2019 California Energy Code. A-2.4 DOOR SCHEDULES T-24M MANDATORY REQUIREMENT O D Z
SOLAR PANELS _ Construct pool Existing Use: Vgcant Property—Flre e 2019 California Administration Code A-2.5 POOL DECK PLANS
Solar panel system by others as a deferred submittal. o Proposed Use: Single Family Home e 2019 California Referenced Standards Code A-2.6 DECK PLANS @ HOUSE ENGINEERING- TBD Z
System to be installed prior to final inspection_ Retaining Walls- Occupancy Group: R-1-6-RC e 2019 California Green BU|Id|ng Code A-2.7 ARCH POP-OUT WALLS SN-1A GENERAL NOTES & REQUIREMENTS O — w
Install new retaining walls to accommodate the rear Type Of Construction: vB Citv of Santa Rosa Ordi A-3.1 ELEVATIONS N & S SN-1B GENERAL NOTES & REQUIREMENTS
TRUSS CALCULATIONS exterior areas Number Of Stories: 2 proposed * ity © a_n a . osa ) r In_ances_ . A-3.2 ELEVATIONS WEST SN-2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS & NOTES
The manufactured trusses are to be provided, or may be Required Setbacks: e 2019 California Residential Building Code A-3.3 ELEVATIONS EAST '
submitted as Deferred Submittal. If a deferred submittal ~ Exterior of Residence- Front: 15’; Side 15! floor: 5’; Side 2" floor: 10’ PROJECT CONSULTANTS A-4.1 SECTION AA B-B SN-3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS & NOTES.
to the plans, they must be reviewed and approved by~ Add new concrete flatwork as required. Install new Rear: 15'; Garage: 197 kot coverage: 40%; _ A-4.2 SECTION CC. DD S-1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN-RAISED FLOOR Z <
the architect/engineer of record in two sets and shall be landscaping after residence completion. Building-height: 35’; Lot coverage 48% Construction Documents A-4.3 SECTION E-E F-F S-1.2 RAISED FLOOR FRAMING PLAN (D O
submitted to the City Building Offici.al for review and . Lot"Coverage: Stetson Design and Drafting A-4 .4 SECTION G-G H-H I-I S-13 oND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN —
approval. Approved deferred submittal plans shall be Grading- Sprinklered: Yes 4374 Kris Dr. A-4.5 SECTION J-J K-K S-1.4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN N/
available to City inspectors prior to any installation. Grading is limited to completion of removal of existing Lot Gross Area: 1.070 acres. 805 937-7666 A-4.6 SECTION L-L <
retaining walls, and recompacting of disturbed soils. Slope Of Property: Sloping, with hillside Santa Maria, Ca 93455 A-4.7 POOL DECK PROFILES SD-1 STRUCT RAISED WOOD FND DETAILS Lu - ©
EO?'—IP'—AtN?J it d und t ) DESIGN DETAILS: A-5.1 ROOF PLAN SD-1.1 STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION DETAILS. Ao
ool plans to be submitied under separate permit. ORIGINAL RESIDENCE SPECIFICS: Habitable Space Eriergy Consultant:: A-5.2 ROOF EQUIPMENT PLAN SD-2 GENERAL DETAILS & NOTES. <O
GREEN BUILDING CODE Original Residence: 5462 s.f. Main Residence: 5577 s.f. Title24EZ.com A-6.1 INTERIOR STAIR PLANS-MAIN SD-3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS. Z E I\
Attached Garage: 700 s f. 1st Floor: 2608 s.f Igo Pichko A-6.2 INTERIOR STAIR PLANS-PRIVATE SD-4 STRUCTURAL DETAILS 0 !
The mandatory provisions of Chapter 4 of the California ~ Front Porch: 200 s.f 20 Floor. 2969 .. 122 W 221, St. A6.3 INTERIOR STAIR PLANS-ADU N
Green Building Code shall be applied to additions or Deck Area: (Not covered) 400 s.f. ADU at garage: 746 s f. gan Pedro, Ca 90731 A-6.4 ES)§TERIOR STAIRS S-RW RETAINING WALL DETAILS & NOTES. 7)) < ™
. e . . Total: 6323 s.f. . ' A-71 15" FLOOR CEILING SYSTEMS S-RW1 RETAINING WALL DETAILS & NOTES. |_
alterations of existing residential structures where the _ _ Enbineering: A7.2 oND F. OOR CEILING SYSTEMS |_ m
addition or alteration increases the building's Total Footprint: 6762 s.f approximately. Non-Habitable Space &’uvis Engiheering N-1 GENERAL NOTES SSW1 STRONG WALL ANCHORAGE DETAILS LU Z
conditioned area. See sheets 1 and 2.. Garage: 1267 s.f. 15 Studebaker | Irvine, CA 92618 CGBC GREEN BUILDING STDS-PAGE 1 SSW2 STRONG WALL ANCHORAGE DETAILS I_ < K9
5 Bedrooms Front Porch (1st floor): 106 s.f. Bhone: 949.752 1612 ext. 299 CGBC GREEN BUILDING STDS-PAGE 2 SSW3 STRONG WALL ANCHORAGE DETAILS @)
NEW BUILDINGS-FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE i” E_athrlooms Rear Covered Porch #1: 84 s.f Cell: 949 291. 9092 W-1 WILFIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS NN
New buildings located within any Fire Hazard Severity Ireplace Rear Covered Porch #2 : 218 s.f. ATTACHED:
Zone or any Wildland-Urban Interface Fire Area ADU Entrance: 1%/2"¢ 128 5.1 Geotechnical: TITLE 24 CA
| oan fmerace PROPOSED RESIDENCE SPECIFICS: ADU STORAGE 36 s.f. RGH Consul ELECTRICAL & MECH TITLE 24 CALCULATIONS
onsultants
deS|gnat§q .by the local jurisdiction or in a.State SEE DESIGN DETAILS Bathroom @ Pool: 45 s f. 1305 North Dutton Ave E-1.1 ELECTRICAL POWER- 15T FLOOR ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS
ReSPO“S'b"t'ty ?"g; ésgA) i‘;é'7c1?mp'3i with th'|edf' Sauna (2" floor) 82 5. Santa Rosa, Ca 95401 E-1.2 ELECTRICAL POWER- 2"° FLOOR DS R o RGH GEOTECHNICAL
requirements o ec. or exterior wi Ire 4 Bedrooms: 18t Floor Wine Cellar 90 s.f. (707) 544-1072 E-1.3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING- 1ST FLOOR B D St t
exposure. 4 Full Bathrooms E-1.4 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING- 2\° FLOOR y. bave stetson
Lot Loverage i 3
3 Half Bathrooms Lot Coverage . Truss Calculations E-15 ELECTRICAL NOTES IRUSS CALCULATIONS MAY BE DEFERRED _
) Original Building 8% est. SOLAR PANELS-MAY BE DEFERRED Scale: As Shown
3 Fireplaces : 0 By others M-1 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR ) :
New Residence 12.9% LANSCAPING-MAY BE DEFERRED
_ M-2 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLERS-MAY BE DEFERRED Date: 8-25-2020
Contractor: M-3 MECHANICAL NOTES POOL PLANS- SEPARATE PERMIT '
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SITE DRAINAGE:

Finish grade around the structure/addition shall slope
away from the foundation a minimum of 5% for a
minimum distance of 10 feet

Impervious surfaces within 10 feet of the building
foundation shall be sloped a minimum of 2 percent away
from the building.

Gutter and swale drainage will be diverted to lower stree.t
See Drainage plan for details.

THE SLOPE OF THE PROPERTY WILL REQUIRE
MINIMAL GRADING AND SLOPE PREPARATION FOR
LANDSCAPING.

EXISTING CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY INTACT AND
2" PAVERS ADPED

EXISTING CONG §
DRIVEWAY INTACT
2" PAVERS ADDED
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NEW %' TO |'-6X

rETAININING 4120.00’
WALUS
. SITE/, MAP )
T RESIDENCI= 1/32" = 1'-0" Lu
"""y, RELS FOUNDATION TRENCHING Lu
‘vm The foundation trenching shall be performed per the alternative in I_ < Z
the RGH Consultants soils report. _I
|
Soils Report Require/nent: U) D_ w
As an alternative tofremoving and recompacting the loose soil
within the house fdotprint, footings can be deepened to extend
TR N through the loose soils and bear on competent soil. With this
option, reme¥al and recompaction of loose soil will be required in
/‘ garage_siab and exterior areas and areas of the structure where Z
/ intetior slabs-on-grade are planned. (D <
/ / O
Requirement: —
EWRETAINIRZ / Stem walls will be excavated below disturbed soil and inspected by (D n
LA e / / the soils engineer. L] <
/ The garage is slab-on grade construction. Garage stem walls and D m @
S / @ area of backfill gravel will be excavated below loose soil and < @
O SV 6 inspected by the soils engineer. Z E I\
OUTLINE OF V2
EXISTING WALLS N« '
1O BE REMOVED Oi'/ o) WATER and SERVICE LINES SEWER LINES O < N
v / / D‘ D‘ h ice i , ol _ New horizontal sewer piping shall run in practical alignment and (D 00
@/ o (b ¢ & water service line requirements are as follows: have a uniform slope of not less than 1/4 inch per foot toward the |— I_ @
é N O 1. The water service pipe shall be required to be a minimum 1" point of disposal. L] Z 10)
7, 4 D‘ fz/ diameter from Water Meter to Dwelling and ADU. 1. Each hori | drai : hall b ided with I_ <
. a 2. Pressure regulator shall be included ahead of the shutoff - Each horizontal drainage pipe shall be provided with a O
%) 2 ' g cleanout at its upper terminal, and each run of piping, that is
N \ valve where the water piping enters the building and that fpp _ ’ ppIng, U) (/) o0
hose bibs shall be equipped with backflow prevention more than 100 feet in total developed length, shall be
evices. CSMMC §9-4.11 Subsection 603.3.1 0, CPC fr:ov'd?d_ Wl'th ats'e?f‘ourt]fo_" ?aChA1 Oodfj_f_t’ OrlffTCt'O” hal
§608.2 ereof, in length of such piping. An additional cleanout sha
/ 3. New or repaired potable water systems shall be disinfected be provided in a drainage line for each aggregate horizontal
/ prior to use. CPC §609.9 change of direction exceeding 135 degrees. CPC §707.4
/N 4. A separate meter is required for all ADUs which are larger than and CPC §708.1
< 750 square feet. Both water meters must be sized for domestic, 2. A cleanout must be installed within City right of way per City By: Dave Stetson
/ irrigation and fire protection needs. Standard 513, 513A (depending on lateral depth) if none exists. If
5. This parcels water service line was replaced due to the detection one needs to be installed or if the sewer lateral needs to be Scale: As Shown
/ . . . N of benzene onsite. All onsite plumbing onsite must be replaced. replaced, an Encroachment Permit may be required.
3/32" = 1'-0 6. All water meters serving fire sprinklers require a backflow device 3. 4" sewer lateral is required for residences that have 4 or Date: 1-31-2021
/ NEW PETAINING / behind the water meter. Install either inline dual check per more water closets. [Table 703.2 footnote 4 CPC]
I WALLS- SEE WALL / CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE POINTS SET standard 875F or double check per standard 875 behind each Sheet:
/ PLAN y BY LICENSED SURVEYOR- SUGGESTED water meter. Show on plans submitted with encroachment permit . A - 1 1

= application.




NOTE: CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
SUBMITTED WITH THIS BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION ARE NOT APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Any improvements, proposed or required, within the public right or any existing public sewer or
water easements will be reviewed and approved with the Encroachment Permit application.
Only Construction plans submitted with the Encroachment Permit Application are final plans and
will be approved for construction.

Contact Engineering Development Services at 543-4611, located at 100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Room 5, as
soon as possible to begin Encroachment Permit application processing. Encroachment Permit
application processing may take 4-6 weeks. Submit plans showing all work in the public right of way, or
in public easements, including all work on public utilities (water meter boxes, sewer lateral cleanouts,

backflow devices, etc.)
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PROFILE OF PROPERTY

1/16" = 1'-0"

NEW WALL / a

@ PRINEHWAYS

DRAINAGE SYSTEM

SITE DRAINAGE: DRAINAGE SYSTEM

Finish grade around the structure/addition shall slope CATCH B'A_‘SlNS (4)
away from the foundation a minimum of 5% for a 2’ X 2’ basins w/ crated cover for swale and gutter water

minimum distance of 10 feet transfer to Skyfarm.
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EXISTING CONCRETH
DRIVEWAY INTACT
2" PAVERS ADDED

Impervious surfaces within 10 feet of the building
foundation shall be sloped a minimum of 2 percent
away from the building.

SWALES
Sloped swales w/ rock for drainage on slope.

Gutter and swale drainage will be diverted to lower

street Darlington. See site plan. GUTTER & ROOF DRAINS

Roof: Roof drains linked to gutters, pipes to catch
basins. See roof plans.

Gutter: At edge of mansard roof place gutter at end,
linked to pipes to catch basins.

Scupper: Overflow scuppers will be provided as
emergent only. See roof plans.

Drains: Drains at pool deck will be linked to catch NEW CATCH BASIN

basins. FOR WATER
CONTROL

S
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The drainage plan will be incorporated into the
landscaping plans. Landscaping plans will be submitted

SANTA ROSA, CA

APN

i
O
Z
m
0
0
1
Y
m
-

3941 SKYFARM

I 4
separately from this submittal. NEW CONCRETE % G e R
WALEAY \
| W CRNCR \
P ALEA/A
\
\ \\EXSTN& STEPS \ m
1 5/8"x1 5/8” ‘ TP HILL SIPE
AT v 4 _/ ’ / f‘l‘ﬁfFﬁfK; L — AN . (D
= == I I N === . I N - \ g
I I L I \ . T 1 I
=== B imi ESES — X Z
e ES O — L N -7
—— |1 5/8°x1 58" o N LIJ < <
I:I:I'W@F&FH:H:EF%:H‘ i g ”{ N I_m_l
I_Ilﬁ‘! -Iélf 11 1= == | ==l =11 Il:lll [ | 3-:-EIHZ ',‘J" \ a D &
- L -4 . B \
. _ _ FOOTING T /= | — Eg\évvcvgﬁcg BASIN >
CONTROU!
Ll—igN GATE FENCE ALTERNATIVE ya Z <
FACADE
/
AL 1 B REMOVED / 00
/ y T
/ 4 (Lﬁ <
/ -~ O
§ V. a Y (o
EW RETAINING < @
- WALLS- SEE WALK / p 4
DRAINAGE PLAN < : ——" ZsN
Yo / / 0=\
1] v 1] N r v / @ (I) < g
3/32" = 1'-0 v " y ’ s 2
- O / N®~ Z 2
5 S £ 3 i
DRAINAGE KEY oOm / . o , D‘O W <3
- DRAIN ?' o h
AZS PIPING LUNDERGROLND ] &Q7 Y N OQ) U) (/) 00)
TO CATCH BASINGS Z L e . NEW.CATCHBASIN Q/ / D‘
R s, FOR WATER @ (‘z/
e CONTROL s / e
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WATER C ARROWS-FLOW NEW RETAINING \%/ NEW RETAINING /
DIRECTIOND WALLS- SEE WALL i | WALLS- SEE WALL /
PLAN | O / PLAN J / By: Dave Stetson
NOTE: PRAIN David A. Stetson
/ " : / & e Scale: As Shown
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN SIMPLIFIED TO / “'C::zz—‘q e
NOT HAVE THE DETAIL OF THE SITE PLAN. N Sretean Desin & Drsiting Date: 2-3-2021
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SEE SITE PLAN FOR ELEVATIONS, AND OTHER / 20 Yy, 4 / RS Sheet:
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:O ARCHITECTURAL POP OUT WALLS
N This residence has multiple pop-out architectural walls.
I:’| N
J 1. Framing and contractor and concrete contractor must
e —r dinate the sizing, formi d location of pads for th
CECESSED APEA coordinate the sizing, forming, and location of pads for the
AT WINDOW,/ POOR walls.
2. Layout of the windows must be done prior to placement of
P i fter floor framing and OSB diaph
SOUARE POP-OUT architectural walls. (after floor framing an iaphragm)
3. The dimensions shown are approximate. Based on field
layout the General Contractor and owner may increase of
decrease the size.
4. Contractor doing slabs must allow for walls, and sheeting on
the walls.
. 5. All pop out wall slabs shall be secured to main foundation.
O
N

1204 W 16TH ST #34,
MERCED, CA95340
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ARCH POP-OUT WALLS

1/8" = 1'-0"

T-1/ 2" WAL

%/ 2V WAL o-1/ 2" ST WALL

T—FRAMED WALLS

\ﬁ SEE DETAL . -

X6 STUP WALLS

}\meaw
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FOP OUtT WALL MAIN WAL
P e
" X6 STUD WALLS

WINDOW Rl

L
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ZXE STUY WALLS

X4 STUD WALL

X4 SKIRT WALL
NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

)

SKIRT WALL
HT VARIES

IA, CA | WALLS

jﬁ\QM STUD WALL
~

>'/\2><4 SKIRT WAL L

DESIGN | POP OUT

FOUNDPATION

1 | POP OUT WALLS 2 | POP OUT WALL 3 L POP OUT WALL
FRAMING-NON STRUCTURAL SKIRT FRAMING 3" = 1'-0" PLAN VIEW %" = 1'-0"
%" = 1'-0"

David A. Stetson
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Scale: As Shown

Stetson Design & Drafting
Santa Maria, Ca.

Date: 6-12-2020
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EAVE / GUTTER

COPFPER
SEE GENERAL
SECTION A-4.4
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STUCCO V\/ALL<
g TRIM
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STUCCO TRIM I

FLOOR VENTILATION METHOD

( UNVENTED SPACE- MECHANICAL )

PER R408.3 OF CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

Residence Ventilation
(MECH)

Square Footage Area Required
(Total) (Sq. Feet)

2700 (2698 sf ACTUAL) 2700 S.F.

Total ventilation area required:

RESIDENCE

Floor Vents:

8 s.f. = VULCAN VENTS WITH MECH
FANS

1. Use 8 vents at WEST elevation.

2. Use four fans to operate mechanical
exhaust. Area 5568 cu ft/1650= 3.3
fans.

3. Install class 1 vapor retardant under
floor system.

SPECIFICATIONS:

R408.3 Unvented crawl space. Ventilation
openings in under-floor spaces specified in
Sections R408.1 and R408.2 shall not be
required where the following items are
provided:

1. Exposed earth is covered with a
continuous Class | vapor retarder. Joints of
the vapor retarder shall overlap by 6 inches
(152 mm) and shall be sealed or taped. The
edges of the vapor retarder shall extend not
less than 6 inches (152 mm) up the stem
wall and shall be attached and sealed to the
stem wall or insulation.

2. One of the following is provided for the
under-floor space:

a. Continuously operated mechanical

L

) Description
fin.) Cubic feet

¥

Model ~ Colors o

Polypropylene Plastic

i - - § - 5 o - s N e -
9x19x3 Powered Crawlspace

mn
_

Yent

Size Ventilates in .

WT.

S CTN. 2

CTM. ~ -
(lbs.)

CONTRACTOR

HU SHEAUJIUN

1204 W 16TH ST #34
MERCED, CA 95340
LICENSE 1037965

W/ STUCCO exhaust ventilation at a rate equal to 1 cubic 8 S b s i 7 :
FOAM AND FRAMED foot per minute (0.47 Lis) for each 50 WE TNy =5 LT @ \ @ /
ARCHITECTURAL square feet (4.7 m2) of crawl space floor : = : '
TREATMENTS area, including an air pathway to the | |
common area (such as a duct or transfer . | {
| | |
\ , '| @ | - .
STUCCO TRIM | |
W/ STUCCO |
FOAM AND FRAMED b @ =
ARCHITECTURAL
TREATMENTS \\\ \\ \\
Step 1. Prepare the WRB at the rough opening: cut house wrap Step 4. Install the jamb flashing: over window flange and pan
at red line (see inset), fold in at jambs, and fold up at head. flashing and extend above the head flange. <
Step 2. Install pan flashing: cover the rough sill and extend onto Step 5. Install the head flashing: over and beyond the jamb Lu O
the face of the wall/WRB. flashing (and over the drip cap if installed). O E .
S I D E — W E S I E I E V Step 3. Install the window: according to manufacturer’s Step 6. Integrate the WRB: fold down the house wrap flap and Z m <
instructions. tape diagonal seams with construction tape. L|J < U)
0y 9
534.58"' m A\ 4
PLATE LINE - <
MAX 535.0° : t t : : L O) <
L L T L T Lo 1m0
526.0' COFPPER O
EAVE / GUTTER —
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| / . SECTION A-4.4
]
— — T T 7 T 7 < -
tor \ / \ / \ / STUCCO WALLS >
AVE & TRIM (/)
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42" GUARDRAIL - ;
@ POOL DECK |.|J
514 CONCRETE POOL AREA
) . — ' STAIRS
N 517.0 Z
-~ 2ND FLOOR
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| TREATMENTS il ] ] | ] ||||||||||||||||‘\I\|J/
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1ST FLOOR - H H H H H H H _, MASONPY WALL S
____________ I I N s 7 [T [ | — SEE DECK PLAN
. | | b1 T 1T = || AND PROFILES
i
VENTS W/ FANS FOR =< el il ﬁ / [
UNDERFL-OOR VENTS W,/ FANS FOR H
VENTILATION UNPERFLOOR |
VENTILATION ;
David A. Stetson By: Dave Stetson
- — Scale: As Shown
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COPPER EAVE /
QUTTER

SEE GENERAL
SECTION A-4.4

STUCCO WALLS
& TRIM

STUCCO WALL
BRIDOE TO
ZNP FLOOR

OUTLINE OF

POOL AREA oTErS

GUARDRAILS

CONTRACTOR

HU SHEAUJIUN

1204 W 16TH ST #34
MERCED, CA 95340
LICENSE 1037965

POOR TO
rPOOL EQUIP
AREA

SIDE - EAST ELEV

1/4" = 1'-0"

TILE ROOF
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= 2 TRIM
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R806.1 Ventilation required

2! ROOF PRAINS
AS SHOWN

ROOF VENTS PER

2 SLOPE

R806.2 Minimum vent area Enclosed attics and enclosed rafter spaces formed where ceilings are CALCULATION
applied directly to the underside of roof rafters shall have cross
o ot 1 ventilation for each separate space by ventilating openings protected _
Igr?tgdlrgpr;\l::rg net free ventlating area shall be Hiso of the area of the against the entrance of rain or snow. Ventilation openings shall have a | OPENINGS [N FOO -
' least dimension of /16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and '/4 inch (6.4 mm) \’\ 12:14/5L OPE PGB T OR
. or _ ) . . Y poy1 e VENTILATION
Exception: The minimum net free ventilation area shall be '/a00 of the Maximum. Ventilation openings having a least dimension larger than N
vented space provided one or more of the following conditions are /4 inch (6.4 mm) shall be provided with corrosion-resistant wire cloth ROz SYSTEM 51 SEALED SCLPPER
met: screening, hardware cloth or similar material with openings having a |1 ;0 oo ‘YiTEN\ ~
least dimension of /16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and '/4 inch (6.4 mm) | I\ W SCREEN OM
1. In Climate Zones 74 and 16, a Class | or |l vapor retarderis ~ maximum. Openings in roof framing members shall conform to the —H— BOTH ENDS
installed on the warm-in-winter side of the ceiling. requirements of Section R802.7. Required ventilation openings shall (I \\ T erwrcover = ey
open directly to the outside air. F—=—— TON 12:14 SLOPE ///////IJ
Not less than 40 percent and not more than 50 percent of the required DU | leoclfggflg ,\AAN w — i
ventilating area is provided by ventilators located in the upper portion | NIT | 2! POWNSPOUT
. . e — — WRAPPLD IN
of the attic or rafter space. Upper ventilators shall be located not more o o ~ | COPPER
than 3 feet (914 mm) below the ridge or highest point of the space, A N N | \ TRUSSES AT ROOF
measured vertically, with the balance of the required ventilation (/ g — // o \\ ™~ - S \w | |
provided by eave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or roof < T T TN WU . /@) ?g/F " \\\D\
framing members conflicts with the installation of upper ventilators, \ ( ~ // — T~ \\ ~ \ VELUX G LASS TRIANG U LAR SKYLIG HT' | AoouE:SIS | T "
installation more than 3 feet (914 mm) below the ridge or highest point ‘ - ™ ‘ // | | fvcfﬁswﬁfifﬂ T q—
of the space shall be permitted. 1 | I oo o
VELUX ACHITECTURAL SERIES SKYLIGHT- L |
— , , o — _/|:@ /412" SLORE o # < 0
ol e SIZE8 X6, HT TO BE DETERMINED BY VENDOR. e | s llE » Z - CL?) ©
'ﬁiﬂ' itOPI/E\AANﬁAPO \ilf FLOOR JOISTS TYP: 14 % Q % 0 N
PROVIDE CURB AND FLASSHING PER MANUFACTURER. RO o IUNSAR _ © 2ND FLOOR O=H 74O
F20F009
l‘r%/l:ﬂll I/Olalli\/\ANSAPIQ O D D @ v
@ K| n
ROOF SYSTEM < < Y « O W
I\l & I 6" DOWNSPOUT . 0 = ; w9
| \\ \\ 9 / 12:14 SLOPE // | PVC INSIDE WALL 2 I_ I U) O Z
o TYPICAL @ MANSARD TIED INTO GROLND 7 N 7 < m L
| I\\ - / ROOF SYSTEM /| | | \l\ DRAINAGE SYSTEM
N 7 FLOOR JOISTS TYP @
|| = |1 [ /,\. e |57 FLOOR O D) O LL O
| | \\ _\T // | | | /\\ ST T T T T N E 0
H - ] ey e g OIO0+24
;_; PN I T lEIHS\EIHEHEIHElEIHS\EHEHEIHEHEIHET
| | e Tl
j\ 7 N /l l/ \ \ =L SlESIE=IE =TT =TT
oo ~— At ———— - - - = e T T e T T T T T
NSNS NSNS = =
[ f - 1T
| @ @ @ L d'bGFI WP COVER j_\ O‘QQ/ /l}
| T [EWoN [T N ROOF DRAIN
| . UNIT 2 @
| SK HT 2ND N /4" = 1'-On
| " FLOO \\ <
5 TON O
: UNIT 1 > |.|J z
| FLOOR ) O ;
~ P | - > 05B OR Z <
| NG | — PLYWOOD STUD WALL < (/)
| fRoor| | 12:14 SLOPE NYSTROM PERSONNEL ACCESS DOOR: SIDING OR STUCCO OR SIDING LLl
ACCE
g || s ale®
| L n © u | ) STUCCO Z 26 GA GSM — >- m
| wv S S S | ROOF MOUNT ACCESS DOOR BY NYSTROM 2CREED Z SCUPPER 0N Y
IS o o " | OPTIONAL FINISHED DECK <
: o N N N O | DONNSPOUT- / Lu (D I—
=) = = | 27
2 RS Z N > - m
lf\? ——— —~1 " Q< . — ] ////////////////////"///4{///4/// _ \ g Z
S - SUBFLOORING p ﬂ - < <
= FLOOR SYSTEM LU @
o 12:14 SLOPE 1M (/)

TYPICAL @ MANSARD
ROOF SYSTEM

AL @ MANSARD
RAOF SYSTEM

SIDING OR
STUCCO

SCUPPER @
WALL/DECK

Il Il GENERIC DETAIL FOR MULTIPLE
TYPES OF DECK MATERIAL
L____I L J o - --’-‘"‘-;}'1
SPECIFICATIONS e e oron
Model: RHU SCUPPER OR
Material Steel: 14 gauge galvanneal 0SB OR FYC SCUPFER
PLYWOOD
I 2 O O I I LA N Aluminum: 11 gauge -
SIDING OR STUD INALL s
Finish: Powder coat (steel) or Mill (aluminum) STUCCO | -
— 3/16" = 1'-O" Color: ANSI 70 Gray (steel) sTUCCO STUCCO ORSIDING
SCREE
_— Cover: Formed metal cover with liner internally stiffened to withstand a live TVvP. g 5" FLANGED DECK
- load of 40pst. ° DRAIN
Curb Single wall curb with EZ tab counter flash and mounting fI ith DONNSFOTT FINISHED DECK
urb: ingle wall curb wi ab counter flash and mounting flange wi =77 <
. . -/ 4 A A
ROOF/ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS CHART 516 1ch and 316 nch holes N il " ol Z
(1/150 METHOD ) Insulation: 1 inch polyiso R-6 in curb, 1 inch polystyrene in cover. SUBFLOORING (D O
ALTERNATIVE VENT METHOD OPTION Gasket: Extruded EPDM adhesive backed gasket sea |, continuous around | T n
P cover. /\ S U) <
Roof Area Ventilation
(1/150 Method) Spring: Gas spring with damper for smooth, controlled, counterbalanced lift 2%’2‘; OOR FLOOR SYSTEM ’;‘2563?2;65*’0'?5 Lu — @
Square Footage Area Required assistance. TO WITHIN 6" OF D
David A. Stetson (Total) (Sq. Feet) _ _ _ _ . . _ BOTTOM OF WALL
— 3 Hinge: Heavy-duty pintle hinge with stainless steel hinge pin.
T g Y-y ? ? SCUPPER & DRAIN @ DECK
by __._7/ : " Hold Open Arm:  Zinc plated steel automat ic hold open arm locks cover in open GENERIC DETAIL FOR MULTIFLE
Q_.»’ E position. TYPES OF DECK MATERIAL
AREA at Main House: (ZONE 1)

Latch: Zinc plated steel slam latch with exterior and interior turn handles

and padlock hasps; 20psf wind uplift.

3800 /150=25.3 s.f. = 26.0 s.f.
26 x 144 = 3744 si required.

SEE CALIFORNIA WILDFIRE
REQUIREMENTS ON
SHEET W-1.

Stetson Design & Drafting
Santa Maria, Ca.

CHIMNEY FINISH
(NON-STUCCO)

BUILDING WNRAP
COUNTER FLASHING

SADDLE OR CRICKET
FLASHING

Use Vulcan 14” x 24" gable vents -115 s.i.
3744/115 = 32.5 vents required.

Use 33 vents

Place around perimeter of inside parapet
walls at Residence Area.

FIELD TILE FIELD TILE

TILE NO CLOSER THAN 1"

LAP JOINT 6" MIN.
TO BACK OF SKYLIGHT 6

(BLIND-NAIL EACH
SECTION OF YALLEY
METAL ALONG ITS
UPPER END.)

ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM:

PAN FLASHING

NAILER (OPTIONAL)*
SECURELY FASTENED TO
DECK

UNDERLAYMENT
ROOF DECK

SANTA-
805 937-

STET

. . . APRON FLASHING
The roof drainage system is shown, Licensed contractor(s)

to install drains, scupper, and roofing in accordance with
good practices and industry codes.

BATTENS OPTIONAL

PAN OR CHANNEL
FLASHING

UNDERLAYMENT

AREA at ADU: (ZONE 2)

800 s.f /150=5.2

5.2 x 144 = 748 si required.
748/115 = 6.5 vents required.
Use 7 vents

UNDERLAYMENT UNDERLAYMENT

-WALL FINISH

PTIONAL HEMMED

COUNTER FLASHING
Place around perimeter of inside parapet EDGES FLASHING NITH METAL e W ain PAN FLASHING By Dave Stetson
llsat G SOLDERED OR OFTIONAL ROOFDECK | ‘ werrox 6'MIN) N . | Nl N :
wesa arage area' 5EALED BATTEN5 NAILER (OPTIONAL)
CORNERS) SECURELY FASTENED

All lines are to be tested. SHOP FORMED

26 GA. GSM VALLEY

Scale: As Shown

TO DECK

APRON FLASHING PAN OR CHANNEL BACKER FLASHING

FLASHING

FLASHING @

NDERLAYMENT {
ROOFDECK — " Nuym?

FLASHING @

FLASHING @
VALLEYS

Date: 8-12-2020

SKYLIGHTS

GENERIC DETAIL FOR MULTIPLE
TYPES OF ROOFING

GENERIC DETAIL FOR MULTIPLE
TYPES OF ROOFING

WALLS

GENERIC DETAIL FOR MULTIPLE
TYPES OF ROOFING

sheet: A\ _55 4
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Stetson Design & Drafting
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ISSUED DATEXX/XX/XX
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SRW,

D

(2
SRW

POOL DECK & WALL PLANS

)

SRW

D

SRW,

D

SRW,

D

SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0"

SRW,

SRW

RW

L 9
SRY

| ROST OR TRIMMER AS NOTED
W DIRECTION OF ROOF MEMBER PER SCHEDULE,
REFER TO HATCHED WALLS ON PLANS FOR INTERMEDIATE BR'G
<§ <> §> PIRECTION OF FLOOR MEMBER PER SCHEDULE,
REFER TO HATCHED WALLS ON PLANS FOR INTERMEDIATE BR'G
DIRECTION OF DECK MEMBER PER SCHEDULE,
REFER TO HATCHED WALLS ON PLANS FOR INTERMEDIATE BR'G

X/ SHEAR PANEL LENGTH AND NUMBER.
v REFER TO SN-1 FOR PANEL TYPE, MIN. 2-2x4 @ EA. END.
/xO\ DETAIL NUMBER

(spx/ DETAIL SHEET NUMBER

BEAM NUMBER, REFER TO GOUVIS ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS

KEY NOTE NUMBER
BEARING WALL

CALIFORNIA FRAMING

A\
M
<
Z
O
—]
M
w

CONTINUOUS TIMBERSTRAND OR SPLICE PER PLAN.

ALIGN STUD(S) / POST(S) WITH UPPER FLOOR STUD(S) / POST(S)
AND PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN FLOOR

( PROVIDE E.N. WHEN POST IS LOCATED WITHIN S.W. )

CONTINUOUS JOIST W/ E.N.
DRAG STRUT W/E.N.. SEE PLANS/DETAILS FOR LENGTH. SUPPORT END W/ BLK'G

SEE PLAN FOR NUMBER OF BAYS.

CONTINUOUS FULL HT. BLKG. W/E.N. SEE PLANS FOR NUMBER OF BAYS ( U.N.O.)
CONTINUOUS LINE OF BLOCKING W/ EDGE NAIL

UNDER SHEAR WALL ABOVE W/ (1) CS16, U.N.O.

BLOCKED ROOF DIAPHRAGM W/ 8d's @ 4" O.C. B.N., 6" O.C. E.N. & 12" O.C. FIELD.

BLOCKED FLOOR DIAPHRAGM W/ 10d's @ 4" O.C. B.N., 6" O.C. E.N. & 12" O.C. FIELD.
SHEAR TRUSS W/E.N. TRUSS TO TRANSFER 180 PLF MIN. (U.N.O.)

TRUSS HANGER BY TRUSS SUPPLIER

(1) SIMPSON TS22 FLUSH BEAM TO DROP BEAM ( U.N.O.)

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING

DRAG TRUSS W/E.N. TRUSS TO TRANSFER 1650# FORCE MIN. (U.N.O.)

BLOCKED OPENING SEE DETAIL 15/SD2

SHEAR WALL POST FROM ABOVE

SHEAR POST FROM ABOVE 11/SD4

0EEEEEEEFHHNEEHE © O

LINE OF 2X FLAT BLOCKING W/ EDGE NAIL. & CONTINUOUS CS16 STRAP OVER U.N.O.

GOUVIS

consulting group, inc. ®

15 Studebaker
Irvine
CA 92618
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